## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct that the assignee entity is a limited liability company. previously recorded on Reel 005067 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity: Limited Liability Company.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weekley Homes, LP		12/22/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weekley Homes, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 North Post Oak Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77055	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4350324	DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES
Registration Number:	4350323	DAVID WEEKLEY
Registration Number:	2733759	
Registration Number:	2762211	IMAGINATION HOMES BY DAVID WEEKLEY
Registration Number:	3605019	DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES GREEN
Registration Number:	2157648	DAVID WEEKLEY'S NEW HOME CENTER
Registration Number:	4342745	CUSTOM CHOICES
Registration Number:	2475760	IMAGINATION MAKES THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2600253	CUSTOM CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2657880	WEEKLEY HOMES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0307

900264926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aberry@carmel.us

Correspondent Name: Alka Berry

Address Line 1: 2141 Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alka Berry

Signature:

/alka berry/

Date:

08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=certificate of conversion#page1.tif source=certificate of conversion#page2.tif source=certificate of conversion#page3.tif source=certificate of conversion#page4.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0308

# OP \$40.00 273

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weekley Homes, LP		∃12/22/2011 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weekley Homes, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 North Post Oak Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77055	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733759	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2022371700
Email: aberry@carmel.us

Correspondent Name: Alka Berry

Address Line 1: 2141 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite M,

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alka Berry
Signature:	/Alka Berry/
Date:	07/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0309

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "WEEKLEY HOMES, L.P." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WEEKLEY HOMES, L.P." TO "WEEKLEY HOMES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:06

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2684548 8100V

111328519

AUTHENT\CATION: 9256127

DATE: 12-27-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0310

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:25 PM 12/22/2011 FILED 02:06 PM 12/22/2011 SRV 111328519 - 2684548 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF WEEKLEY HOMES, L.P.

This Certificate of Conversion of Weekley Homes, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), is being executed and filed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting the Limited Partnership from a Delaware limited partnership to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et seq.). The undersigned hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Partnership first formed is November 15, 1996.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Weekley Homes, L.P.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Weekley Homes, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Time) on January 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 22, 2011.

Name:

Authorized Person

HOU03:1288484.1

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WEEKLEY HOMES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2684548 8100V

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9256127

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0312** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

111328519 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:25 PM 12/22/2011 FILED 02:06 PM 12/22/2011 SRV 111328519 - 2684548 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WEEKLEY HOMES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Weekley Homes, LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et seq.).

- 1. The name of the Company is Weekley Homes, LLC.
- The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 3. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Time) on January 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 22, 2011.

John/W. Burchfield, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Formation]

HQU03:1288497.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0313